
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5576
ANSWERED ON:02.05.2000
BANNING OF NAXALITE ORGANISATIONS
T.M. SELVAGANAPATHI

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government propose to ban some Naxalite Organisations;

(b) if so, the details in this regard; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI CH. VIDYASAGAR RAO)

(a)(b),&(c): `Public Order` and `Police` are State subjects. In the circumstances, the concerned State Governments have to devise various measures and take concrete steps to curb left wing extremist activities in the States.

Some States have already banned certain left wing extremist organisations.
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